

Town of Bay Roberts

Public Notice

Tender for "Cable Building Roof Repairs"

The Town Council of Bay Roberts invites tenders for "Cable Building Roof Repairs"

Specifications are available at the Town Office, 321 Water Street, Bay Roberts, NL AOA 1GO, Telephone (709) 786-2126, Fax (709) 786-2128, during normal business hours or by contacting Nigel Black by email at nblack@town.bayroberts.nf.ca

Tenders will be accepted up to 4:00pm local time, Friday, March 22, 2019, and must be clearly marked "Cable Building Roof Repairs" and submitted to:

Chief Administrative Officer Town of Bay Roberts P.O Box 114 321 Water Street Bay Roberts, NL, AOA

Facsimile or email tenders will not be accepted, amendments to already submitted tenders will be accepted by facsimile prior to the closing time of the tender.

The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted.